# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Capital Corporation		05/08/2006	CORPORATION:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Miltex Technology Corporation	
Street Address:	300 Delaware Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 554	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19803	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2409815	CARB-N-SERT
Registration Number:	959490	VANTAGE
Registration Number:	961584	MILTEX MX
Registration Number:	961585	MILTEX
Registration Number:	1339073	N-TRALIG
Registration Number:	1827146	MILTEX
Registration Number:	1941836	GRAC-EASE
Registration Number:	2082512	CERAM-A-GRIP
Registration Number:	2100351	EZ-ZYME
Registration Number:	2192904	TIP-IT
Registration Number:	2235189	THE MILTEX EDGE
Registration Number:	2284037	NIP-IT
Registration Number:	2464402	EUROSTAT

TRADEMARK

900048870 **REEL: 003308 FRAME: 0025** 

Registration Number:	2476516	TYPE T
Registration Number:	2476517	ТҮРЕ В
Registration Number:	2441629	TYPE K
Serial Number:	75874563	F-TYPE
Serial Number:	75874562	G-TYPE
Serial Number:	75756186	BASELINE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)836-6778

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-836-7430

Email: PRobbins@kayescholer.com

Correspondent Name: Paul A. Robbins, Esq.
Address Line 1: 425 Park Avenue
Address Line 2: Kaye Scholer LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joyce Francis
Signature:	/s/ Joyce Francis
Date:	05/12/2006

#### Total Attachments: 4

source=Miltex Tech Corp\_TM\_9#page1.tif source=Miltex Tech Corp\_TM\_9#page2.tif source=Miltex Tech Corp\_TM\_9#page3.tif source=Miltex Tech Corp\_TM\_9#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003308 FRAME: 0026

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, MILTEX TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION., a Delaware corporation,

having a place of business at 300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 554, Wilmington, Delaware 19803

(hereinafter "Miltex") adopted, has used and is using in its business the trademarks listed in

Schedule 1, which have been registered or applied for registration in the United States Patent and

Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Miltex was previously obligated to GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL

CORPORATION ("GE Capital"), a New York corporation, in its capacity as Agent for the

Lenders under various credit facilities and Miltex executed a Trademark Security Agreement

dated January 7, 2000 (hereinafter the "Agreement") in favor of the GE Capital; and

WHEREAS, the Agreement was recorded in the records at the United States Patent and

Trademark Office on January 14, 2000 at reel/frame number 2113/0374; and

WHEREAS, Miltex has satisfied its obligations to GE Capital.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, GE Capital does hereby acknowledge that Miltex has satisfied its obligations

referenced herein and GE Capital hereby releases all right, title and interest in and to the

Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Agreement), including without limitation the trademarks

listed in Schedule 1 attached hereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by

the Trademark Collateral and the registration thereof, and all products and proceeds thereof,

including without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of

infringement thereof.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003308 FRAME: 0027 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, GE Capital has caused this Release of Trademark Security Interest to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the <u>&</u> day of May, 2006.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION

Gina Provenzale
Vice President

Title:

Duly Authorized Signatory

STATE OF NEW YORK )
COUNTY OF NEW YORK )

On this 8 day of May, 2006, before me personally appeared <u>Gina Provenzale</u>, the <u>Orly Authorized Signatory</u> of GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, the corporation described herein and which executed the above instrument; and that she/he acknowledges the instrument to be the free deed and act of said corporation for the purposes therein set forth and intending that this instrument be recorded.

Notary Public

DAPHNE E. BRUCE Notary Public, State of New York No. 01BR5057734 Qualifled in Kings County Commission Expires March 25, 20/0

## SCHEDULE I TO RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

Grantor	Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
Miltex Technology	CARB-N-SERT	2,409,815	12/5/2000
Corporation			
Miltex Technology	VANTAGE	959,490	5/22/1973
Corporation			
Miltex Technology	MILTEX MX (and design)	961,584	6/19/1973
Corporation			
Miltex Technology	MILTEX (Stylized)	961,585	6/19/1973
Corporation		<del>- 4</del>	
Miltex Technology	N-TRALIG	1,339,073	6/4/1985
Corporation		,	
Miltex Technology	MILTEX	1,827,146	3/22/1994
Corporation			
Miltex Technology	GRAC-EASE	1,941,836	12/12/1995
Corporation			
Miltex Technology	CERAM-A-GRIP	2,082,512	7/22/1997
Corporation			
Miltex Technology	EZ-ZYME	2,100,351	9/23/1997
Corporation			
Miltex Technology	TIP-IT	2,192,904	9/29/1998
Corporation			
Miltex Technology	THE MILTEX EDGE	2,235,189	3/23/1999
Corporation			
Miltex Technology	NIP-IT	2,284,037	10/5/1999
Corporation			
Miltex Technology	EUROSTAT	2,464,402	6/26/2001
Corporation			
Miltex Technology	TYPE T	2,476,516	8/7/2001
Corporation		• •	
Miltex Technology	TYPE B	2,476,517	8/7/2001
Corporation			
Miltex Technology	TYPE K	2,441,629	4/3/2001
Corporation			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003308 FRAME: 0029

Miltex Technology	F-TYPE	75/874,563	Dead
Corporation			
Miltex Technology	G-TYPE	75/874,562	Dead
Corporation			
Miltex Technology	BASELINE	75/756,186	Dead
Corporation			